## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).477/2017

RVM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr.Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

Ms.Shilpi Gupte, Adv. Mr.Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with W.P.(Civil) No.430 of 2017 on Friday,  $14^{\rm th}$  July, 2017.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the encashment of the Bank Guarantee.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Court Master