SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.432/2017

N.C. MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL PRINCIPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for grant of interim relief and clarification/direction)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 450/2017 (X)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions)

Date: 22-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 9th October, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar